
All purchase orders placed against this contract shall list the following UNSPSC Codes for the respective items.
UNSPSC CODES:

81112200 - Software maintenance and support
81111812 - Computer hardware maintenance or support
43210000 - Computer Equipment and Accessories
72102200 - Electrical services
43220000 - Data Voice or Multimedia Network Equipment or Platforms and Accessories
43230000 - Software

Last Addendum: 55

This contract is effective from 6/5/2006 through 6/30/2017, unless extended. Use the contractor's contact information above to obtain
information, approved literature, and certification letter.

Only those vendors, products, and services listed in the price pages, approved by the Department of Administrative Services, may be
purchased from this contract. The terms and conditions of this contract may not be modified by any ordering document issued under it.
APPROVED PRODUCTS/SERVICES:

EFFECTIVE DATE:

Avaya, Inc.

STATE OF OHIO
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

OFFICE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
ENTERPRISE IT CONTRACTING

30 E. BROAD ST., 39TH FLOOR, COLUMBUS, OH 43215

P.O.'s To:
0000012696
Avaya, Inc.

Worthington, OH 43085
438 E Wilson Bridge Rd.

Invoices From:

Norcross, GA 30092

CONTRACTOR, PRICES, TERM SCHEDULE, ETC.

STATE TERM SCHEDULE Index No: STS073

Rev Date:

CONTRACT NUMBER 573070-1-14   (9/30/2007)   Extended through 6/30/2017

3795 Data Dr.

Contractor's Contact: 

Delivery: 
F.O.B. Destination

Terms: 
Net 30 Days

Suite 202

OAKS Contract ID: 573070-1-14

12/29/2016                    
Category: Telecommunication

This state term contract may be used by any state agencies, as well as properly registered political subdivisions, as
defined in Section 125.04(B) of the Revised Code. Additionally, state universities, vocational schools, community
colleges, and other institutions of higher education may use this contract. But such use is subject to those entities
meeting all requirements under their procurement authority. This is not a requirements contract, and no state agency or
political subdivision is obligated to make purchases under it.
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Dealers

McKeesport, PA 15132

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

AEC Group, Inc
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

1735 5th Avenue

Same

Mr. Jeffrey Waag 412-206-2188 jwaag@aecgroup.com

OAKS Contract ID
573070-1-280000234230

Columbus, OH 43215
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

AT&T DataComm
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

150 East Gay Street

Same

12th Floor

Mr. Van Young 614-223-5273 614-223-8245 vy3819@att.com

OAKS Contract ID
573070-1-80000136755

Cincinnati, OH 45242 Minnetonka, MN 55343

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Black Box Network Services
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

10101 Alliance Road 5101 Shady Oak Road
Suite 100

Mr. Alan Place 513.745.2636 513.745.2666 alan.place@blackbox-vs.com

OAKS Contract ID
573070-1-130000133826

Cincinnati, OH 45212
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Cincinnati Bell Technology Solutions Inc.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

4600 Montgomery Road

Same

Suite 400

Mr. Chris BurnsH (614) 634-3200 (614) 339-4600 Christopher.Burns@cbts.net

OAKS Contract ID
573070-1-260000198906

Brook Park, OH 44142

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

DBS COMMUNICATIONS INC
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

5061 West 161st Street

Same

Mr. David Schrembek (216) 265-3233 daves@dbscommunications.net

OAKS Contract ID
573070-1-200000068735

Bedford Hts., OH 44128 Bedford Hts., OH 44128

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Doan Pyramid, LLC.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

5069 Corbin  Drive 5069 Corbin Drive
Doan Pyramid, LLC.
0000067422

Mr. Michael Colosimo 216.518.3818 mcolosimo@doanpyramid.com

OAKS Contract ID
573070-1-60000067422
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Wayne, PA 19087
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

FASTECH INVESTMENT GROUP LLC  DBA TRANSCEND UNITED TECHNOLOGIES
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

460 East Swedesford Road

Same

Suite 1080

Ms. Tracy Hardison (614) 431-5292 tracy.hardison@transcendunited.com

OAKS Contract ID
573070-1-220000201395

Marion, OH 43302

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF AMERICA, INC.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

1300 Columbus Sandusky Road North

Same

Mr. Dave Davidson (740) 383-0150 dave.davidson@ftr.com
Mr. Clancy Malone (740) 360-6486 clancy.malone@ftr.com

OAKS Contract ID
573070-1-240000206651

Lexington, MA 02421

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

INTEGRATION PARTNERS CORP.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

24 Hartwell Avenue

Same

Mr. David Raftery (781) 357-8140 draftery@integrationpartners.com

OAKS Contract ID
573070-1-230000205465

Westerville, OH 43082
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

IQ SOLUTIONS GROUP LLC
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

570 Polaris Parkway

Same

Suite 110

Mr. Mark Nield (614) 260-2417 mark@iQsolutionsgroup.com

OAKS Contract ID
573070-1-210000199410

Franklin, OH 45005

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

IT SQUARED RESOURCE INC.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

1201 Commerce Center Drive

Same

Ms. Kris Kenton (937) 428-5880 info@it2resource.com

OAKS Contract ID
573070-1-270000215356

North Olmsted, OH 44070

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Laketec Communications, Inc.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

27881 Lorain Road

Same

Mr. Chris Fedor 440 575 6029 cfedor@laketec.com

OAKS Contract ID
573070-1-170000072002
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Holbrook, NY 11741
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

M&C Associates, LLC
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

4250 Veterans Memorial Hwy.

Same

Ste 2100

Mr. Bob Engler 631 467 8761 bob_engler@m-cassociates.com

OAKS Contract ID
573070-1-30000003171

CIncinnati, OH 45242

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

MVD Communications
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

11690 Grooms Rd

Same

Mr. Jerry Black (513) 444-1044 Jerry.Black@mvdcommunications.com

OAKS Contract ID
573070-1-180000041257

Hilliard, OH 43026

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Netwave Corporation
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

4342 Lyman Drive

Same
OAKS Contract ID
573070-1-90000052475

Akron, OH 44333
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Newton Group The (DBA Strategic Products and Services)
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

291 N. Cleveland Massillon Rd

Same

Suite 100

Mr. Alan McCall 517 853 3518 973 359 8543 amccall@spscom.com

OAKS Contract ID
573070-1-160000169329

Eagan, MN 55121

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

North American Communications Resource, Inc.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

3344 Highway 149

Same

Mr. Pete Anderson 800 431 1333 x7961992 panderson@nacr.com

OAKS Contract ID
573070-1-140000100999

Columbus, OH 43240 Largo, FL 33773-1431

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Relational Technology Services, Inc.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

1070 Polaris Parkway 12821 Starkey Road
Suite 200

Mr. Tim Byers 614 431 4067 tbyers@rts.com

OAKS Contract ID
573070-1-150000048298
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Columbus, OH 43220 Tonawanda, NY 14150

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

RONCO COMMUNICATIONS & ELECTRONICS, INC.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

3846 Overdale Dr 595 Sheridan Drive
RONCO COMMUNICATIONS & ELECTRONICS, INC.
0000004771

Ms. Jan Bolin 614 451 3300 jbolin@ronco.net

OAKS Contract ID
573070-1-110000004771

Irving, TX 75063-2753

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

SHARED SOLUTIONS AND SERVICES, INC. 
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

2425 Gateway Drive

Same

Mr. Paul Colaluca (952) 456-3739 pcolaluca@arrow.com

OAKS Contract ID
573070-1-250000206678

Westerville, OH 43082 Westwood, MA 02090

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

TAC Centre, Inc.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

470 Olde Worthington Road 356 University Avenue
TAC Centre, Inc.
0000001805

Suite 200

Mr. P.J. Haas (513) 503-4401 (513) 741-8439 p.j.haas@snapon.com

OAKS Contract ID
573070-1-20000001805

Lima, OH 45801

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

United Telephone Company of Ohio
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

122 S. Elizabeth St.

Same

Ms. Jennifer Young 419 226 6456 jennifer.a.young@embarq.com

OAKS Contract ID
573070-1-70000068394

Hilliard, OH 43026 Atlanta, GA 30392

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Verizon Select Services, Inc.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

5000 Britton Parkway PO BOX 101956

Mr. Brian Lynch (614) 431-7150 (866) 225-8823 brian.lynch@gartner.com

OAKS Contract ID
573070-1-40000004864

Grand Rapids, MI 49503
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Voice Data Systems, LLC
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

620 Century SW

Same

Suite 200

Mr. Gregory Hummel 248 286 2910 ghummel@govds.com

OAKS Contract ID
573070-1-120000080955
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Hudson, OH 44236

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Windstream Communications
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

245 North Main Street

Same

Mr. Kenneth ElliottD 866.961.WIND kenneth.d.elliott@windstream.com
Mr. Tony Parfitt 330 650 8303 tony.parfitt@windstream.com

OAKS Contract ID
573070-1-50000009302
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